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For the initial rankings horses shall be ranked in the following descending order if nominated: 

- First 2023 NZ Trotting Cup					     - SWAYZEE

- First 2023 Inter Dominion Final					    - LEAP TO FAME
- First 2024 Auckland Trotting Cup				    - BETTER ECLIPSE
- Overall lifetime performance along with competitiveness and performances in last season’s Group Races 

Following the initial ranking process the following horses will be granted automatic entry if nominated:
- First 2024 Maurice Holmes Vase				    - DALTON SHARD
- First 2024 New Brighton Cup					     - DALTON SHARD
- First, Second and Third 2024 Canterbury Classic			   - TACT MCLEOD, FRANCO MAREK, ALTA METEOR	
- Then competitiveness and performances in this season’s Group Races leading up to the 2024 IRT NZ Trotting Cup. 
- Then competitiveness and performances in non-black type races this season.

INITIAL 17 SEP 24 SEP 1 OCT 8 OCT 15 OCT

Leap To Fame (AUS) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2023 Interdominion Winner

Better Eclipse (AUS) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2024 Auckland Cup Winner

Dalton Shard 3 3 3 3 3 3 2024 Maurice Holmes Vase Winner

Tact McLeod 37 37 30 4 4 4 2024 Canterbury Classic Winner

Franco Marek 24 24 24 5 5 5 2024 Canterbury Classic Second

Alta Meteor 12 12 13 6 6 6 2024 Canterbury Classic Third

Merlin 5 5 4 7 7 7

Mach Shard 4 4 5 8 8 8

Don't Stop Dreaming 6 6 6 9 9 9

Republican Party 10 7 7 10 10 10

American Me 7 8 8 11 11 11

Sooner The Bettor 13 13 9 12 12 12

Major Moth (AUS) 27 28 28 15 15 13

Charlie Brown 17 18 20 19 19 14

Rock N Roll Doo (AUS) 8 9 10 13 13 15

Beach Ball 9 10 11 14 14 16

Speak The Truth (AUS) 11 11 12 17 17 17

Macandrew Aviator 18 14 14 18 18 18

Nerano (AUS) 21 21 19 23 23 19

Lady Of The Light 20 19 18 22 22 20

Pinseeker 39 20 21 24 24 21

Aroda (AUS) 22 22 22 25 25 22

Mo'unga 34 25 25 26 26 23

Da Vinci 25 26 26 28 27 24

Here's Herbie 40 39 37 38 28 25

Got You Covered 30 31 32 33 29 26

Mossdale Ben 23 23 23 27 30 27

Anything Goes 29 30 31 32 34 28

Double Time 26 27 27 29 31 29

Who's Delight 28 29 29 30 32 30

Wag Star 36 36 38 31 33 31

The Big Lebowski 38 38 33 34 35 32

Franco Sinatra 33 34 35 36 36 33

Jolimont 35 35 36 37 37 34

Triple G 41 40 39 39 38 35

Boudica 42 41 40 40 39 36

District Attorney (AUS) 16 17 17 16 16 W/D

Old Town Road 14 15 15 20 20 W/D

B D Joe 15 16 16 21 21 W/D

Sherlock 32 33 34 35 W/D W/D

Heisenberg 31 32 W/D W/D W/D W/D

Ohoka Connor 19 W/D W/D W/D W/D W/D

Millwood Nike W/D W/D W/D W/D W/D W/D

2024 IRT NZ TROTTING CUP 
RANKINGS



MAURICE HOLMES VASE
23 AUGUST 2024

1ST DALTON SHARD
2ND CHARLIE BROWN 
3RD MACANDREW AVIATOR
4TH DOUBLE TIME

NEW BRIGHTON CUP
6 SEPTEMBER 2024

1ST DALTON SHARD
2ND CHARLIE BROWN 
3RD MACANDREW AVIATOR
4TH OHOKA CONNOR

HANNON MEMORIAL
15 SEPTEMBER 2024

1ST REPUBLICAN PARTY 
2ND PINSEEKER 
3RD MACANDREW AVIATOR
4TH MO'UNGA 

SPRING CUP
20 SEPTEMBER 2024

1ST SOONER THE BETTOR 
2ND MERLIN 
3RD LADY OF THE LIGHT
4TH THE BIG LEBOWSKI

CANTERBURY CLASSIC
27 SEPTEMBER 2024

1ST TACT MCLEOD 
2ND FRANCO MAREK
3RD ALTA METEOR
4TH CHARLIE BROWNHOLMES DG

4 OCTOBER 2024

1ST MERLIN 
2ND COLD CHISEL 
3RD SOONER THE BETTOR 
4TH MACH SHARD 

METHVEN CUP
6 OCTOBER 2024

1ST MIGHTY LOOEE
2ND HERE'S HERBIE 
3RD GOT YOU COVERED 
4TH AMERICAN ME 

ASHBURTON FLYING STAKES
28 OCTOBER 2024

1ST 
2ND 
3RD 
4TH 

KAIKOURA CUP
04 NOVEMBER 2024

1ST 
2ND 
3RD 
4TH 



INITIAL 17 SEP 24 SEP 1 OCT 8 OCT 15 OCT

Oscar Bonavena 1 1 1 1 1 1 2023 Dominion Trot Winner

Just Believe (AUS) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2024 Rowe Cup Winner

Aardiebythehill 3 3 3 3 3 3 2024 Ordeal Cup Winner

Bet N Win 14 14 13 13 15 4 2024 Canterbury Park Winner 

Mystic Max 11 11 11 11 11 5 2024 Canterbury Park Second

Love N The Port 7 7 7 7 7 6 2024 Canterbury Park Third

Muscle Mountain 4 4 4 5 5 7

Callmethebreeze (FRA) 5 5 5 4 4 8

Im Ready Jet (AUS) 6 6 6 6 6 9

Arcee Phoenix (AUS) 8 8 8 8 8 10

Mighty Logan 17 16 16 17 12 11

Kyvalley Hotspur (AUS) 12 12 9 9 9 12

Midnight Dash 10 10 10 10 10 13

Mr Love 24 24 15 15 13 14

Gus (AUS) 13 13 12 12 14 15

Tectonic 15 15 14 14 16 16

One Over All (AUS) 18 17 17 16 17 17

I Dream Of Jeannie 23 22 18 18 18 18

Eurostyle 30 28 19 19 19 19

Jimmy Carter 16 18 20 21 20 20

Fiery Bandito 26 26 26 20 21 21

Eurokash 19 19 21 22 22 22

Highgrove 20 20 22 23 23 23

Maui 21 21 23 24 24 24

Confessional 27 23 24 25 25 25

Dream Of You 25 25 25 26 26 26

Gold Bullion 28 27 27 27 27 27

El Conqueror 29 29 28 28 28 28

Castana 40 38 37 37 29 29

Masterly 36 31 30 30 31 30

Cody Banner 37 30 29 29 30 31

Franco Josiah 32 32 31 31 32 32

Aveross Majesty 33 33 32 32 33 33

Master Class 34 34 33 33 34 34

Julie Jaccka 35 35 34 34 35 35

One More Moment 38 36 35 35 36 36

Tu Tangata 39 37 36 36 37 37

Smokin Bandar 9 9 W/D W/D W/D W/D

Galway Girl 22 W/D W/D W/D W/D W/D

Ti Amo Belle 31 W/D W/D W/D W/D W/D

Sunnys Sister W/D W/D W/D W/D W/D W/D

2024 RENWICK FARMS 
DOMINION TROT 
RANKINGS

For the initial rankings horses shall be ranked in the following descending order if nominated: 
- First 2023 Dominion Trot					     -  OSCAR BONAVENA

- First 2023 Inter Dominion Final					    - JUST BELIEVE

- First 2024 Rowe Cup					     -  JUST BELIEVE

- Overall lifetime performance along with competitiveness and performances in last season’s Group Races
Following the initial ranking process the following horses will be granted automatic entry if nominated:

- First 2024 Ordeal Cup					     - AARDIEBYTHEHILL

- First, second and third 2024 Canterbury Park Trotting Cup		  - 

- Then competitiveness and performances in this season’s Group Races leading up to the 2024 Renwick Farms Dominion Trot 

- Then competitiveness and performances in non-black type races this season.



ORDEAL CUP
6 SEPTEMBER 2024

1ST AARDIEBYTHEHILL
2ND TECTONIC
3RD LOVE N THE PORT
4TH GOLD BULLION D G JONES BANKS 

PENINSULA CUP
22 SEPTEMBER 2024

1ST MR LOVE
2ND EUROSTYLE
3RD KYVALLEY HOTSPUR
4TH I DREAM OF JEANNIE

CANTERBURY PARK TROTTING CUP
11 OCTOBER 2024

1ST  Bet N Win 
2ND Mystic Max 
3RD Love N The Port 
4TH Muscle Mountain 

ASHBURTON TROTTERS
SPRINT
28 OCTOBER 2024

1ST 
2ND 
3RD 
4TH 

SOUTH BAY 
TROTTERS CUP
4 NOVEMBER 2024

1ST 
2ND 
3RD 
4TH 
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